

. =

Crl.A.No. 433 OF 2003

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R
Item No. Court No. Section
1 (For Directions Only) 01 II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
Record of Proceedings

Criminal Appeal No. 433 of 2003

Vishweshwara Bhat & Ors. ... Appellant (s)

vs.

R.G., High Court of Karnataka & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

with

SLP(Crl.) No. 1205/2003 (Vishweshwara Bhat & Ors. vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record),

SLP(Crl.) No. 1213/2003 (H.S. Balaram & Ors. vs. The Registrar General & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for stay),

SLP(Crl.) No. 1214/2003 (H.S. Balaram & Ors. vs. The Registrar General) (with appln.(s) for stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 434/2003 (Shantanu Datta & Ors. vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 442/2003 (Sri Venkatnarayana vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 443/2003 (Shantanu Datta vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 444/2003 (K.R. Yogesh vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 441/2003 (Sri Shankaran Nair vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay).

Date:27/03/2003 The matters were called on for directions today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

...2/-

.PA

For the Appellant (s):/

Petitioner (s)

in Crl.A. 433

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P H Parekh, Mr. E R Kumar,
Mr. Rohit Alex, Mr. Ranvir Singh and
Mr. Subhash Adi, Advs. for
M/s P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

in SLP 1205

Mr. P H Parekh, Mr. E R Kumar,
Mr. Rohit Alex, Mr. Ranvir Singh and
Mr. Subhash Adi, Advs. for
M/s P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

in SLPs 1213 & 1214

Mr. Basavaprabhu S Patil, Adv.
Mr. A S Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Udaya Holla, Adv.

in Crl.A.434, 441
to 444

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Ms. Vanita Bhargava and
Mr. R K Sharma, Advs.

For the Respondent(s):

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

List tomorrow/28.3.2003.

(D.P. Walia)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

.PA

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Item No.

Court No.

Section

41

01

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
Record of Proceedings

Criminal Appeal No. 433 of 2003

Vishweshwara Bhat & Ors.

... Appellant (s)

vs.

R.G., High Court of Karnataka & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

with

SLP(Crl.) No. 1205/2003 (Vishweshwara Bhat & Ors. vs. R.G.,
High Court of Karnataka & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte
stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
permission to place addl. documents on record),

SLP(Crl.) No. 1213/2003 (H.S. Balaram & Ors. vs. The
Registrar General & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for stay),

SLP(Crl.) No. 1214/2003 (H.S. Balaram & Ors. vs. The Registrar General) (with appln.(s) for stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 434/2003 (Shantanu Datta & Ors. vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 442/2003 (Sri Venkatnarayana vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 443/2003 (Shantanu Datta vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 444/2003 (K.R. Yogesh vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),

Crl. Appeal No. 441/2003 (Sri Shankaran Nair vs. R.G., High Court of Karnataka) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay).

Date:28/03/2003 The matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For the Appellant (s):/

Petitioner (s)

in Crl.A. 433

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P H Parekh, Mr. E R Kumar,
Mr. Rohit Alex, Mr. Ranvir Singh and
Mr. Subhash Adi, Advs. for
M/s P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

...2/-

.PA

:2:

in SLP 1205

Mr. P H Parekh, Mr. E R Kumar,
Mr. Rohit Alex, Mr. Ranvir Singh and
Mr. Subhash Adi, Advs. for
M/s P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

in SLPs 1213 & 1214

Mr. Basavaprabhu S Patil, Adv.
Mr. A S Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Udaya Holla, Adv.

in Crl.A.434, 441
to 444

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Ms. Vanita Bhargava and
Mr. R K Sharma, Advs.

For the Respondent(s):

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

The matters are adjourned to 28th April, 2003.

(D.P. Walia)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master